The bidder has to fumish the tender paper along with the non-
refundable cost of tender of Rs. 1000/- (Rupees One Thousand) in shape of Demand
Draft in favour of 'rCD0-cum-EO, Odisha Livelihoods Mission-llRlM, Kalahandi"
payable at SBI Main Branch; Bhawanipatna.

I A sum of Rs. 15,000i- (Rupees fifteen thousand) only shall be deposited by the intending
bidders in shape of Demand Draft in favour of "CDO-cum-EO, Odisha Livelihoods
Mission-FlRLM, Kalahandi" payable at SBI Main Braneh, Bhawanipatna as security
deposit. After completion of quotation process, the security amount will be refunded to

[...]

o Details of partner and staff.
r Proof of address of branch office in the applied zone if any.
e Experience of government audit and externally aided project. Information must be given

as per format available in annexure-l with supporting documents.
o Rs 15,000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand) only in shape of Demand Draft in favour of

"CDO-cum-EO, Odisha Livelihoods Mission-l\RlM, Kalahandi" payable at SBI
Main Brach, Bhawanipatna from any scheduled commercial bank towards EMD.

r Rs 1000/- (Rupees one thousand) only in shape of Demand Draft in favour of "CDO-